

Ogden City Engineering

EN012 - Valley Dr & 20th St							
BID OPENING DATE: 3-13-2025				BIDDER		BIDDER	
BID SCHEDULE 1				Paragon		Skyview	
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	BID UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
101	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$235,494.86	\$235,494.86	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$55,710.26	\$55,710.26	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
103	SWPP PLAN, CLEANING, DUST CONTROL, WATERING	1	LS	\$16,830.00	\$16,830.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
104	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$25,626.72	\$25,626.72	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
105	QUALITY ASSURANCE AND TESTING	1	LS	\$13,927.57	\$13,927.57	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
106	CLEAR AND GRUB	1	LS	\$21,488.67	\$21,488.67	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
107	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	15	HR	\$429.53	\$6,442.95	\$255.00	\$3,825.00
108	REMOVE TREE	7	EA	\$668.52	\$4,679.64	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
109	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	1137	LF	\$20.99	\$23,865.63	\$6.00	\$6,822.00
110	REMOVE FRENCH DRAIN	30	LF	\$65.55	\$1,966.50	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
111	REMOVE MEDIAN	55	LF	\$25.95	\$1,427.25	\$10.00	\$550.00
112	REMOVE BOLLARD	2	EA	\$356.74	\$713.48	\$250.00	\$500.00
113	REMOVE CONCRETE FLATWORK (6" THICK)	990	SF	\$6.65	\$6,583.50	\$6.00	\$5,940.00
114	REMOVE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY (8" THICK)	1107	SF	\$8.91	\$9,863.37	\$6.00	\$6,642.00
115	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (GRAY)	10	EA	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
116	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (YELLOW)	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
117	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	1225	SF	\$5.14	\$6,296.50	\$5.00	\$6,125.00
118	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	2890	SY	\$11.55	\$33,379.50	\$10.00	\$28,900.00
119	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY)	3450	CY	\$43.97	\$151,696.50	\$16.00	\$55,200.00
120	REMOVE STORM DRAIN BOX	4	EA	\$1,551.40	\$6,205.60	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
121	REMOVE STORM DRAIN PIPE	290	LF	\$81.60	\$23,664.00	\$55.00	\$15,950.00
122	MANHOLE - ADJUST TO GRADE	1	EA	\$1,542.09	\$1,542.09	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
123	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1" MINUS)	700	TONS	\$69.26	\$48,482.00	\$42.00	\$29,400.00
124	UNTREATED BASE COURSE (UTBC)	30	TONS	\$69.26	\$2,077.80	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
125	3" MINUS PIT RUN (GRANULAR BORROW)	1500	TONS	\$67.57	\$101,355.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00
126	GRANULAR BORROW	105	TONS	\$67.57	\$7,094.85	\$38.00	\$3,990.00
127	ASPHALT PAVING (PG 58-28 SP - 1/2 CLASS II)	770	TONS	\$116.83	\$89,959.10	\$100.00	\$77,000.00
128	ASPHALT PAVING (PG 64-34 SP - 1/2 CLASS III)	80	TONS	\$208.86	\$16,708.80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
129	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" THICK	3150	SF	\$16.84	\$53,046.00	\$11.00	\$34,650.00
130	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK	1050	SF	\$14.17	\$14,878.50	\$8.75	\$9,187.50
131	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8" THICK	160	SF	\$39.20	\$6,272.00	\$13.85	\$2,216.00
132	INSTALL TYPE A CURB AND GUTTER	1200	LF	\$59.10	\$70,920.00	\$33.00	\$39,600.00
133	INSTALL APWA TYPE E CURB AND GUTTER	330	LF	\$59.10	\$19,503.00	\$55.00	\$18,150.00
134	INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER TRANSITION	2	EA	\$1,131.28	\$2,262.56	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
135	INSTALL CONCRETE WATERWAY	1000	SF	\$34.09	\$34,090.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00
136	INSTALL COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY (8" THICK)	630	SF	\$28.96	\$18,244.80	\$14.00	\$8,820.00
137	INSTALL RAISED CROSSWALK	900	SF	\$25.87	\$23,283.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00
138	INSTALL SPEED TABLE PAVEMENT MARKING	2	EA	\$437.44	\$874.88	\$60.00	\$120.00
139	INSTALL BIKE PAVEMENT MARKING	4	EA	\$190.21	\$760.84	\$60.00	\$240.00
140	INSTALL TURN LANE PAVEMENT MARKING	5	EA	\$220.38	\$1,101.90	\$60.00	\$300.00
141	REMOVE SIGN	8	EA	\$559.68	\$4,477.44	\$130.00	\$1,040.00
142	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	140	LF	\$47.68	\$6,675.20	\$5.00	\$700.00
143	INSTALL MIDWEST 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL 6-FT WOOD POST	100	LF	\$111.93	\$11,193.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
144	SOIL NAIL WALL	1400	SF	\$184.37	\$258,118.00	\$199.00	\$278,600.00
145	HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM 20TH ST	1	LS	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$56,500.00	\$56,500.00
146	TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS	1	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
147	5-FT STORM DRAIN MANHOLE (PRECAST)	2	EA	\$10,857.38	\$21,714.76	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
148	RECONSTRUCT CATCH BASIN WITH OGDEN CITY STORM DRAIN MANHOLE LID AND FRAME	1	EA	\$6,299.69	\$6,299.69	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
149	15" RCP STORM DRAIN CLASS III	168	LF	\$201.99	\$33,934.32	\$120.00	\$20,160.00
150	18" RCP STORM DRAIN CLASS III	40	LF	\$175.97	\$7,038.80	\$210.00	\$8,400.00
151	18" RCP STORM DRAIN CLASS IV	32	LF	\$218.71	\$6,998.72	\$210.00	\$6,720.00
152	24" RCP STORM DRAIN CLASS III	96	LF	\$223.82	\$21,486.72	\$265.00	\$25,440.00
153	24" RCP STORM DRAIN CLASS IV	176	LF	\$232.18	\$40,863.68	\$265.00	\$46,640.00
154	CATCH BASIN w/ CURB INLET	2	EA	\$6,930.37	\$13,860.74	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00
155	DOUBLE CATCH BASIN w/ CURB INLET	1	EA	\$13,720.29	\$13,720.29	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
156	UDOT CB9 CATCH BASIN & CLEANOUT w/ GF1 BS	2	EA	\$8,682.43	\$17,364.86	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
157	COMBINATION BOX/CLEANOUT BOX	1	EA	\$11,868.71	\$11,868.71	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
158	MODIFIED COMBINATION BOX/CLEANOUT BOX	2	EA	\$9,817.80	\$19,635.60	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
159	PAINT STRIPING	1	LS	\$6,713.63	\$6,713.63	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
160	UDOT STD POST P3, SLIP-BASE ANCHOR, AND MOUNT	19	EA	\$1,376.95	\$26,162.05	\$740.00	\$14,060.00
161	VEHICLE PROTECTION SYSTEM	126	LF	\$223.80	\$28,198.80	\$125.00	\$15,750.00
162	LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION	1	LS	\$83,920.28	\$83,920.28	\$81,384.00	\$81,384.00
163	SIGNS	30	EA	\$635.45	\$19,063.50	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
164	PAVEMENT MARKING (12-INCH PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	545	LF	\$20.12	\$10,965.40	\$12.00	\$6,540.00
165	PLOWABLE END SECTION	1	EA	\$1,840.47	\$1,840.47	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
166	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1450	SF	\$4.62	\$6,699.00	\$4.00	\$5,800.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1				Paragon		Skyview	
				\$2,009,133.28		\$1,596,011.50	

Ogden City Engineering

BID SCHEDULE 2

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	BID UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
201	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	10	HRS	\$429.53	\$4,295.30	\$255.00	\$2,550.00
202	8" DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350	300	LF	\$157.61	\$47,283.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00
203	3" MINUS PIT RUN (GRANULAR BORROW)	275	TON	\$29.76	\$8,184.00	\$35.00	\$9,625.00
204	RECONNECT EXISTING SERVICE LINE	1	EA	\$3,740.26	\$3,740.26	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
205	EXISTING WATER MAIN CONNECTION	2	EA	\$8,039.79	\$16,079.58	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
206	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$12,269.34	\$12,269.34	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
207	1" IRRIGATION SERVICE LATERAL	1	EA	\$8,401.13	\$8,401.13	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2				Paragon \$100,252.61		Skyview \$69,875.00	
GRAND TOTAL				\$2,109,385.89		\$1,665,886.50	